SECOND AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT BETWEEN
SOLANO COUNTY PUBLIC AUTHORITY and PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE GROUP

This Second Amendment (“Second Amendment”) is entered into as of the 1st day of July 2024, between the SOLANO
COUNTY PUBLIC AUTHORITY and PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE GROUP

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated July 1, 2021 (the “Contract”), in which Contractor agreed to provide
limited indemnity health, vision, & dental coverage for up to 1,729 providers.

B. The parties now need to extend the term of the contract as provided for in the original contract.
C. This Second Amendment represents a 12-month extension to the term of the Contract.
D. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.
2. Agreement.
A. Term of Contract.
Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the agreement to June 30, 2025.
3. Effectiveness of Contract.

Except as set forth in this Second Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract remain in
full force and effect.

SOLANO COUNTY PAN AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE GROUP
2il = 08/16/2024
i en S 03:41 PM PDT o R
By: v By: Mark  Jollands B
Bill Emlen Mark Jollands
County Administrator Vice President

SOLANO COUNTY PUBLIC AUTHORITY

08/01/2024

By: ga)en/g@n ga//f ( 02:12 AM EDT
Gwendolyn Gill
Health Services Administrator

APPROVED AS TO FORM

08/01/2024
LD i Ma.zzaola_ S0 07:38 PMEDT
By: v

Deputy County Counsel





